



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER PARKING LOT  
REPAIRS & RESURFACING  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

DATE: 3/17/2022  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Spartan Paving, LLC	\$ 63,220.95
2	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 70,822.40
3	Al's Asphalt Paving Company	\$ 71,568.50
4	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 78,341.50
5	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 78,802.00
6	Bowen Paving Inc.	\$ 85,668.00
7	Asphalt Specialist	\$ 96,568.50
8	Gibraltar Construction Co.	\$ 108,624.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER PARKING LOT  
 REPAIRS & RESURFACING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Spartan Paving, LLC  
 2300 Dixie Highway  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd,  
 Warren, MI 48091

Al's Asphalt Paving Company  
 25500 Brest Road  
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Spartan Paving, LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Al's Asphalt Paving Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,074.44	2,074.44	2,000.00	2,000.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	440	Syd	15.00	6,600.00	13.63	5,997.20	14.70	6,468.00
3.	HMA, 36A	293	Ton	110.00	32,230.00	134.72	39,472.96	116.00	33,988.00
4.	HMA, 13A	50	Ton	115.00	5,750.00	134.72	6,736.00	120.00	6,000.00
5.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,540	Syd	2.50	6,350.00	2.95	7,493.00	3.25	8,255.00
8.	_Earth Excavation	345	Cyd	0.01	3.45	9.63	3,322.35	25.00	8,625.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	20	Cyd	36.00	720.00	75.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,200.00
10.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	440	Syd	6.00	2,640.00	3.98	1,751.20	3.25	1,430.00
12.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Blue	45	Ft	0.50	22.50	1.95	87.75	1.00	45.00
13.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,250	Ft	0.50	625.00	0.15	187.50	0.35	437.50
14.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Symbol, Blue	4	Ea	70.00	280.00	25.00	100.00	30.00	120.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>63,220.95</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>70,822.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>71,568.50</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER PARKING LOT  
 REPAIRS & RESURFACING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

James P Contracting, Inc.  
 67222 Van Dyke  
 Washington, MI 48095

Best Asphalt, Inc.  
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Bowen Paving Inc.  
 1001 Ceaser E. Chavez Ave  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P Contracting, Inc.		Best Asphalt, Inc.		Bowen Paving Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	2,350.00	2,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	440	Syd	19.50	8,580.00	13.00	5,720.00	28.00	12,320.00
3.	HMA, 36A	293	Ton	112.00	32,816.00	125.00	36,625.00	150.00	43,950.00
4.	HMA, 13A	50	Ton	136.80	6,840.00	135.00	6,750.00	140.00	7,000.00
5.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	3,040.00	3,040.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,540	Syd	3.95	10,033.00	4.10	10,414.00	5.00	12,700.00
8.	_Earth Excavation	345	Cyd	12.00	4,140.00	31.00	10,695.00	1.00	345.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	20	Cyd	93.10	1,862.00	89.00	1,780.00	80.00	1,600.00
10.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,290.00	1,290.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	440	Syd	5.65	2,486.00	7.00	3,080.00	4.00	1,760.00
12.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Blue	45	Ft	1.10	49.50	0.40	18.00	0.40	18.00
13.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,250	Ft	0.38	475.00	0.40	500.00	0.30	375.00
14.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Symbol, Blue	4	Ea	70.00	280.00	30.00	120.00	25.00	100.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>78,341.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>78,802.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>85,668.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER PARKING LOT  
 REPAIRS & RESURFACING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Asphalt Specialist  
 1780 E. Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Gibraltar Construction Co.  
 2650 Van Horn Rd.  
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialist		Gibraltar Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	440	Syd	15.00	6,600.00	26.00	11,440.00
3.	HMA, 36A	293	Ton	157.00	46,001.00	164.00	48,052.00
4.	HMA, 13A	50	Ton	170.00	8,500.00	178.00	8,900.00
5.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
6.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,540	Syd	4.00	10,160.00	6.00	15,240.00
8.	_Earth Excavation	345	Cyd	40.00	13,800.00	37.00	12,765.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	20	Cyd	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00
10.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
11.	HMA Surface, Rem	440	Syd	8.00	3,520.00	12.00	5,280.00
12.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Blue	45	Ft	0.50	22.50	0.50	22.50
13.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,250	Ft	0.50	625.00	0.50	625.00
14.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Symbol, Blue	4	Ea	85.00	340.00	50.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>96,568.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>108,624.50</b>